Construction & Projects

4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071

c 0 LL l N c o UN T Y Phone: 972-547-5340
FAX: 972-547-5385

www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects
Date: 6/11/24

Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors

PCO #100 — Owner requested credit for roof hatch detention hardware not used. ($1,053.00)

PCO #102 — Engineer required Trench Drain to resolve a flood issue in the Sally Port. 34,810.25

Total amount of this change order is $33,757.25 or 0.088% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $1,080,595.43 or 2.82% of contract.

Thank you. Oﬁ'
g

/1)
Ay



