=RATCLIFF

CONSTRUCTORS 1

Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison, Texas 75001
Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

PCO #102

Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition
4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #102: PR #21 Trench Drain System
and U/G Storm Tie-In

TO: Collin County
4600 Community Avenue
McKinney Texas, 75071

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 102/1

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:

STATUS: Pending - In Review
REFERENCE:

FIELD CHANGE: No

LOCATION:

SCHEDULE IMPACT:

FROM:

CONTRACT:

CREATED BY:
CREATED DATE:

PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

PAID IN FULL:
TOTAL AMOUNT:

Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison Texas, 75001

1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract

CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)

5/23 12024

Amount Based

No

$34,810.25

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: PR #21 Trench Drain System and U/G Storm Tie-In

CHANGE REASON: Design Development

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

Provide for additional materials, labor, and equipment required to complete all work associated with PR #21. See backup.

6/11/24 - revised pricing removed concrete work not required per architect.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |33-100 - Site Drainage Utilities PR #21 Trench Drain System and U/G Storm Tie-In Subcontractor $ 31,265.01
2 Ratcliff Bonds (1.25%) $ 390.68
3 Ratcliff Fee (10.00%) $3,164.56
Subtotal: $34,810.25
Grand Total: $34,810.25

Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP
Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600 4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
Dallas Texas 75254 McKinney Texas 75071 Addison Texas 75001
6-11-2024 //Z“ /4/ LY
SIGNATURE DATE Cd DATE SIGNATURE /' DATE

Pkl A b imbmen I Y

—mma A B4

Plcdad A CIAATANAA AN AN AR




Project: CCDC PR-21

Location: McKinney, TX '

Date:

May 23, 2024

Addendum:

Owner: Brenan Phelps 972-814-1428. Email. Brenan@DFSUtilities.com
Lead Estimator: Louie Alexander Email. Louie@DFSUTtilities.com

Water Line
Ttem Description Quantity Unit
No Water Improvements |
Subtotal For Water Line : $
Sanitary Sewer
Item Description Quantity
No Sewer Improvements
Subtotal For Sanitary Sewer: $
Storm Drain
Item ﬁescrlptlon Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost
1 Pedestrian Grate Inlet 1 EA $ 268884 $ 268884
2 8" Trench Drain 30 LF $ 338.84 § 10,165.06
3 Connect to Existing Grate inlet & EA $ 569.42 $ 1,138.84
4 Demo Concrete 60 SqFt $ 7942 $§ 4,765.06
5 6" SDR 35 135 LF $ 5188 $ 7,003.90
6 Roof Dain Boot 1 EA $ 265195 § 265195
\( - —q EA - | $¥—2,661.95 $—2651.95
8 OH&P 10 % —3406-56 § —3:106.56-
7/24/’5 ooy /'gw//f/ Aok Subtotal For Storm Drain: §  —$100500———> ZS’;‘//;. s
Grand Total : § 344724 > f
Additional Costs If Needed 34 Z g 5. ﬁ/
1 Payment & Performance bond to Owner or GC 11 LS | $ 1,240.45 | § 1,240.45
2 Haul off of Spoils 60| CY | $ 15.00 | § 900.00

Pricing Includes the following ltems:

- Staking

- One Mobilization
- Trench Safety

Pricing Excludes the following ltems:
- City Bonds

- TxDat Permits

- Meter Fees and/or Deposils

- Conduits or Sleeves for other trades

- Landscaping, seeding or sod

- Tree removal or replacement

- Additional

Mobilization

- Locate of Private Utilities 8

- Raven Lin

Additional Qualifications:

ing of Sewer Manhole

- Import of Select Material For Embedment
- Removal & Replacement of Paving

- Inlet protection

- City Permits

- Relocation of Existing Utilities
- Roof Drain Connections

- Erosion Control

- Plumbers Permits
- Rock Excavation
- Camera Tesling

- Flowable Fill

- Utilities placed to within §' of building. Private piping to be done under plumbers permit.

- Fireline Ri

ser priced to 1' above finished floor

- Fire Line to be permitted and installed by licensed SCR-G-2606378

- We propose to provide Equipment, labor & Material to preform the above Operations

- Cost per task are not stand alone. If you request partial bids pricing will change due to allocations.
- THIS QUOTE IS VOID AFTER 30 DAYS FROM PROPOSED DATE

Approved By:

Sign:

Date:

Sincerely,
Brenan Phelps
972-814-1428




BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON ARCHITECTS

PROPOSAL REQUEST
Distribution: OWNER ® ARCHITECT X CONSULTANT X CONTRACTOR ® FIELD O OTHER O
PROJECT: Collin County Adult Detention Facility PROPOSAL REQUEST 21
4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, TX 75071
OWNER: Collin County
4300 Community Avenue

McKinney, TX 75071

TO: Ratcliff Constructors, LP PROJECT NO.: 21913
4200 Beltway Drive INITIATION DATE:  05/08/2024
Addison, TX 75001
NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE:  02/17/2022
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACT DATE:  11/10/2021

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

ltem No. 1. Install a Neenah Foundry Trench Drain (R-4999-AX) in front of Sallyport entry. 30LF (15 sections). This trench grating will be
cast into the paving when it's poured back. Refer to C114 for additional information.

ltem No. 2.  Tie the Southwest downspout into the storm line. Run piping underground from downspout to the Strom line tie-in.

Attachments: Park Catch Basin Cutsheet
Drawings: C114

Specifications: N/A

END OF PROPOSAL REQUEST 21

ISSUED: BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON ARCHITECTS
By: Michael Woods October 31, 2023

ARCHITECT DATE

Document: BSWA-CA-SI Version: 1.146.873



§ni<¢9<-;:Em.nvnm.t<«>xu SYEOL-LLYT T4 K

1oL
LD 1= | snony| W | 8v0
o~ and Saion | Fvos uva | mavea | Nois30 YEOL/ L1/ ¥0 TU VO
ovare O MOV k00 SV

SVX3L 'ALNNOD NIT100 ‘AINNINOW H0 ALID

INNIAV ALINNWWOD 00EY

HIALNID IJLLSNC ALNNOD NITI0D

NOILIOAV | 3SVHd - 40V ALNNOD NIT109|

A0 AIA3 JUVAROS O Ocsne
4404 G3INSS! S ININNDOD S

NOILONHISNGD O3 1ON
A 134d

NV1d 33M3S WJOLS

[000W0001 -51 Aess DhAIAMNS D3 X1
897 -4 Al ONATINONS D3 X1

s s Yooy ooayoed

L33 OMO N Bi1

owriernz

NOISAZY aiva

¥ | veod/niv |

SININGO ALO EZ-80-1E0C | \E0L/81/0) \« n

e b

'0Z0Z 'yi 1SNONY Q3LYQ
*aNO¥D YIINHOIL03D ONYITIY AB 180¢3d TYOINHI31039
3L MM 3ONVONOOOY NI 3NOO 38 TIYHS HuOM
'0Z0Z '8Z INV QY0
“ONI 'SAUYIOOSSY 441VH AB Q3MVdINd AIANNS DiHdY¥O00L
¥ NO Q3SYB S| NMOHS NOUYAMOINI JiHAYHO04OL

NOLLIOQY + 3SVHd - JQV ALNNOD NITIOD
|
|
|
|

SUON THINID
JOVNIVEO ® ONIOYMO O4 SOID 133HS OL a4l |

S3LON TVHINIO IOVNIVHA ¥ ONIOVHD

3NN AHOLS ONUSIXT [ i v

LNINONON
135 dv3 ,HO0A 0J3HD!

HILIN D113
QuvTi08
a~Nms =

1334 NI_3I¥IS JiHdva0
" |

of o o s o

@

._.szn SIHL - 3NIT HOLVIN

HMIS ANVIINYS
8 dO¥d

A
|
|
|
|

SYO X3
TINOUNYD

|
|
|
|

UM AbvINYS [
.9 dOud

Xr97 @ 3did QU YNONId
[N\-Sav .9 '<OMd

IR°LR06EST 13
e

(5) 9£'809=,9 14

did QU VH03d ON3

dvd 9

Mvisn

Z-31-15, NN ELZS+E VIS

S531-00-008 -1

B1Z89~A3T13
TIBIGRSGZ 3
I8'ITINIL N

HINMOD ONINNE ISINHINOS NOUYLS S,4403HS ONUSKX3 IHL
40 HINOS 41 0'¥£Z ONY ISIM 41 BWSE LMD , X , 135 201 N8

NOUDNUISNOD OL ¥ORd SHNOH BY
LY 9r9=A3T3
£'I0VResZ 3
LEMSIPIL N

UINYOD ONIGTINE LSIMHLNOS NOUYLS S,44MIHS ONUSXI 3HL 40

HIMON 41079 ONY IS 41 9'9Z9 dvD di /M us Z/)

80'T99=AIT3
STBIERESE 13
@S 961IrIL N

113LYNIQY00D

HYINT 21 ND38
MVISN
L4115, INN BZ'9L+0 VIS

(3) oe'609~.9
3did QALYHORIS N3
dvd .9

U

L_ 1S, 3NN BZ'96+0 VIS

(M) 10'v09=81 14
) () ievoe=zi 14

(ot o wwca| | TTIVASNG

o) e won

x5z 0
10 &N I1 ‘dO¥d

M) 1L'v09=.21 14

L4115, NN LGLY+0 VIS

iy uns| |NSYE HOLYD OF ‘ON
A1-15. N1 S.-?E

STIVASNI
Wi=41-1S, 3NN 1ITO+4 VIS

%ﬁ*

X96S O 3aid QALya03d.
SAY .9 ‘dO¥d D

HINIS AVIINYS
.8 dO¥d |
S¥9 X3 _
TINOUNYD

9 U

(S) 66°909=.9 14

OK) 01'v09=.21 14

¥ Z) 0L 103INNOD

0115, 3NN IS'09+0 VIS
T

o5

SAY .9 'dONd

|
|

(35) Z5T09=,21 14
(M) ZST09=.21 4 |
|

D115, INN 995040 V1S

——rp T

IR

._.Nu:u SIHL - ANIT HOLYN

“UINNOD ONKIWNE ISIRHINOS NOU YIS §,4403HS ONUSIXI IML
40 HINOS 41 £'¥6Z ONv ISIM 41 LW6S 1N . X .

]
i
b

g

X697 @ ddid QU YHOSMIY|

”

v Zi01 v2az/ei/v

®2

SN




v _ : - ava
(v =80 e - HIMS| e o, b EOSR
- koo _ # _ - wis| e @ &.@ 3
3 ON "OMQ |oN3|Nya| od| Ad] L v A
.¥8 NY¥HL ,ZI — 80 130N - v_w_ux mm
il ‘0 SSY10 9-8pY NLSY OL ONIANO4NOD NOMI LSYO A3NO ) » S
NISv8 HOLVO 40 @I¥NLOVANNYA 38y S3ILVAD ANY S3NVad NOdI 1SYD SONILSYD 1 :smw‘% v )
9Nidid 131LN0 s
. INdN oY X
YNO3 ¥0 S¥ILNID Q3MINOIY NO G19Y NISY8 HOLYD  ONidid vw%_.p_ 2
SY OL ONIN¥OANOD ¥VE3N 1331S '30¥0ANI3N 09 3QV¥O $ININIOHOANIRY !
Aundwo) adid 1SOMYUON ¥ b o . Nan "
v ) "HLd30 Q3MINO3Y . S
s 0L ¥3SI¥ TYNOILD3S HLM TIVM 40 39VIS LS¥Id ONY 30074 S A
1V NOWINY¥ISNOD JHLITONOA 40 Si LIND  ‘SAYQ 8Z LY X F]
n Sd 00G¥ 40 HION3NLS NOISIA 40 HLM LIHINOD I/I SSYTD : 31340N0D SN A
| 5 SR ®v X
SNOILY14193dS —
" 'NOILYO01 : 1aLva 318YIVAY LON SLNOXOONM woﬁm«m / A\
X T EE A A EIEIF AR -89
© ¥ royd © O ¥3080 ﬂ.m £69 |JZxmexes |2 | 9 |9 m H .n .H H-B. \
oos'of €69 [.zx@ex@c [ .09 | o | 9| 09| 99| 09| .zz | o09-80. ININ3AYd
©iy33INION3 ogzz| se9 |.zxeexec | 8y [ 9 | .9 | 8y | ye| ey | 09 | sr-20
o8s'y £69 JLEEEx8E | JIE 9 9| 98| 2Zr| 95| 8 -8
T 3INOLSND UYE| 06y |.ZrTEXIE | JOF 9 | 9| .9 |.Zy| 0| 2y | O£-80
(7124 osE LA AT | T ] I ] 2] K| LS LT-
T i103r0¥d @ZT| 8 |DaTaT | T | S | S| 9| Jr| 2ZZ] ZE | vZ-8
o5E") o) K020z | L} y | | 08| 05| 8| 9 | oz-80
1LdI¥IS3A| A A 000"} 891 S8xe | S Y | | O] 0E| 9| T 81-80
» o i um_ 008 | oz (17 1% 7 9 4 (2 (2 A 21 .0¢ | vi-89 ]
3 ° i <f— 08 06 (LR4LRA4) 0) N4 L | B AT 0] S )-8
‘QIANISIN SIHOW TV YSMHOd @ VM| vauy Nado| aivep | O | E | [z | w| M| W | 13000

NOUD3s Tvudvd

TYNOLLO-SNOLL YL IN3d
‘WS-SLNOXIONX *3LON

9
NOUJ3S NSYE 2U3MONOD 1SYd3ud | | v
.8) 01 9 NOSNAUX/d0L TyNoudo| + | €

z
)

Iydd 13US Ni-L ]

Soudg|
335 'QUSIN0O3M SY ¥A0D ¥0 AU
RS0 ALO| XVA |

/8 W (3004) NTUNIIA0d ALSNID HOM

1-89\SONWY20 GavaNYLS\SBOr\BD\A1NUN\sBAPw04\ A ‘voulovor ‘sduvuar A8 Ny 6y yZ0Z/LZ/Z NO QUL0d

(ANG Nyeu'$0d)
TIUS SSTYIS /4 DhLVa0 et 1NYISEI

'




e Z10Z-9Z-0} uva

- ANVdAO0D ANANNOA
g NENE IR A5 . -
IAVYL 8, 3dAL /M 3LVHO LV, 3dAL L1=.8/} i
HON3YL 3TALS Q3LT08 XV-666V=3  uul awos R

LINIvd ON  :HSINI4

86 SSYT0 '8y-V ALSY NO¥I AVYO 1SYO - S3LV¥9 ANV SINV¥4 'Od AN3
VGE SSYT1O '8y—-V ALSY NO¥I AVY¥O 1SYD - S3IAVH4 Od 3AIS IVIMILVA

180€ -666¢% 3LV
‘801£-066F 3NV Od AN3 ‘GI¥Z-066¥ INVYL Od 3AIS ‘S,ON ININOdNOD

'HLON3T TIVY3A0 ANY 304 Q3HSINYNA 38V S¥3A0D ANV S3IAVY4 HIONIT
VI03dS SININIMONI ,0-.Z Q¥VANYLS NI G3IHSIN¥NA 38y S¥3A0D ONY S3AVY¥4 S3LON

¥ 3¥OS

JAVYS .8, IdAL /M 3LVYD V. 3dAL
NOILD3S TVOIdAL XV—-666%—¥

W2/ T
.8 l—"dAL 91/¢

(dh) 0 (dD)

A s

(Q,'034 N3HM)
IAVa4 Od AN3

xg)
Q
0

(ogs16# LM ‘ALVHO ¥3d ¥)
Y3IHSYM/M 1108 QV3IH X3H
“1LS 'SINLS Z X ONN9L-8/¢
/M 3AVY4 OL Q31708 3LY¥O

g@mDDDDDDbbaEEEDDDDbbbb.E cooboo_dmo

-OMQ'V Xv666¢ ‘434 'OM@ QvO

¥ 31v3S

¥:1 3OS
TvyL3d LO1S 1104 JLNHD SI¥830 ONIMOHS
v LV % IAVAHA

g o~

Wi/
§

IAVYS dAL KT

(0’034 N3HM)
INVH4 Od ON3

3LVH9 dAL 8/L €T

HLON3T Q34IN03y




UNBOLTED UNITS

MATERIALS

UNDER NORMAL SITUATIONS, USE 3/4 INCH
PLYWOOD FOR FORMING WALLS. 2X4'S ARE
SUITABLE FOR STUDS, PLATES, BRACING
AND SPREADERS. A TYPICAL INSTALLATION
IS SHOWN IN FIGURE 1. DETAILS AND
SUGGESTIONS ARE BASED ON USING THE
NEENAH FOUNDRY TYPE "B" FRAME.

EORMING PROCEDURES

POUR THE FLOOR SLAB OF THE TRENCH
ACCORDING TO THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
THE WIDTH OF THE FORMING, (SEE FIGURE 1)
MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE EDGES OF THE
FORMS, CORRESPONDS TO THE “C" DIMENSION ON
FIGURE 4. DURING THE ENTIRE FORMING
PROCEDURE, VERIFY THAT THE FORMS ARE PLUMB,
STRAIGHT, SOLID AND LEVEL.

FORM WDTH ———
("C" DIMENSION)

FINAL GRADE I/

— FORM HEIGHT —

FIGURE 1

THE HEIGHT OF THE FORM CORRESPONDS TO THE FINAL GRADE
ELEVATION WHEN INSTALLING THE NON-BOLTED FRAMES AND
GRATES/LIDS. EXTEND THE SPREADERS BEYOND THE EDGE OF
THE FORMS (SEE FIGURE 2 AND 3) TO PROVIDE A STOP FOR
THE FRAME AND SEAT FORM.

TO ATTACH THE CAST IRON FRAME TO THE FORMING, THE USE OF A "SEAT FORM" IS RECOMMENDED
TO ASSURE THAT THE FRAME IS AT THE PROPER ELEVATION AND TRUE. THE SEAT FORM HAS THE
SAME DIMENSIONS AS THE FRAME, WITH THE HEIGHT CORRESPONDING TO THE FRAME HEIGHT (THE "B"
DIMENSION), AND THE WIDTH THE SAME AS THE SEAT WIDTH OF THE FRAME. THE SEAT WIDTH SHOULD
BE FIELD MEASURED TO ASSURE A PROPER FIT. ALL NEENAH FRAMES HAVE A SLIGHT RADIUS AT THE
CORNER OF THE SEAT AND VERTICAL FACE SO THE SEAT FORM SHOULD BE BEVELED TO ACCOMODATE
THE RADIUS. MOST 2x4'S HAVE THIS RADIUS.

NAIL THE FRAME TO THE SEAT FORM USING THE NAIL HOLES IN THE FRAME, (FIGURE 2 & 3)

FINAL GRADE
ELEVATION

SEAT FORM

HOLE FOR
#4 REBAR

FIGURE 2

GENERAL_COMMENTS

ALL FRAME SECTIONS ARE MANUFACTURED AND FURNISHED IN STANDARD 2'-0" LENGTHS. IT IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLER TO CUT THE FRAME PIECES TO THE PROPER LENGTH AND MITER
CORNERS WHERE APPLICABLE. IN CASES WHERE TRENCH DIRECTION MUST CHANGE, SPECIAL DRAWINGS
WLL BE FURNISHED BY OUR ENGINEERING SERVICES DEPARTMENT. THESE PRINTS WILL SHOW SPECIAL
LENGTHS AND CUTS OF GRATES/LIDS, AND OTHER ESSENTIAL INFORMATION.

CAD DWG. REF: 4990INSTI.DWG- 5

SPREADER

SEAT FORM

CONSTRUCTION JOINT
AND REINFORCING AS
REQUIRED BY ENGINEER

3/16" MAX. —} A

#4 REBAR

~

~

e

N

1/8" HOLES
FOR NAILS

FIGURE 3

SECTION VIEW OF COMPLETED
TRENCH INSTALLATION

FIGURE 4

THE REBAR SHOWN IN THE VERTICAL WALLS
OF THE TRENCH (SEE FIGURE 3) IS FOR
ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY. PROPER
SIZING AND PLACEMENT IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ENGINEERING FIRM
PROVIDING THE PROJECT DESIGN.

FRAMES SHOULD BUTT TOGETHER SNUGLY,
LEAVING AS LITTLE GAP AS POSSIBLE TO
ELIMINATE CREEP. PLACE A #4 REBAR
THROUGH THE HOLES IN THE ANCHOR LUGS
TO PROVIDE ANCHORAGE IN THE CONCRETE.
VERIFY THE SPACE BETWEEN THE EDGE OF
THE GRATE AND FRAME SO THE GRATES
WILL FIT PROPERLY. THIS SHOULD BE NO
GREATER THAN 3/16" (SEE FIGURE 4).

POUR CONCRETE AND USE THE TOP EDGE
OF THE FRAME AS A SCREED POINT.

DR. CsM

1*={'-0"

TME:

SUGGESTED FORMING INSTRUCTIONS FOR
R-4990 TYPE 'B' FRAME AND GRATE/LID

DATE 08-23-2006

PAGE 1 OF 2
DT INE N - s000nsT - |B

MEENAM rSCONSIN 34906




