Construction & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071

COLLIN COUNTY Phone: 972-547-5340
FAX: 972-547-5385

www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects

Date: June 26, 2024

Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors for CCADF, Phase 1 Addition

PCO #101 — Owner requested credit for transmitting temporary parking lot and entrance to Collin County.
($12,513.00)

PCO #104 — Engineer required add for non-emergency lights in rooms 1015, 1014, & 1141. $4.808.73
PCO #106 - Engineer required add to install metal plank ceilings in room 1101. $6.621.87

PCO #107 — Owner requested add for new fence perimeter fabric. $15,721.00

Total amount of this change order is $14,638.60 or 0.038% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $1,095,234.03 or 2.86% of contract.

Thank you.

4 / z?'/z-‘&‘f . ‘//”HJ,

C\Am»]¢ sadl E



