=RATCLIFF

CONSTRUCTORS v

Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison, Texas 75001
Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

Project: 21-501

PCO #108

- Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition

4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #108: RFI #297 UPS Power
TO: Collin County FROM: Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
McKinney Texas, 75071 Addison Texas, 75001
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 108/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 7/10 /2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
TOTAL AMOUNT: $5,011.02

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: RFI #297 UPS Power

CHANGE REASON: Design Development

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

RF1 #297 UPS Power

Provide for additional materials, labor, and equipment required to add circuity to (2 of 3) UPS' in rooms IT 1213 and 2015 as circuitry is only shown for (1

of 3) UPS in each room. See backup.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 26-103 - Fiber Optic Cabling Add. Circuits for UPS Subcontractor $4,499.24
2 Ralcliff Bonds (1.25%) $56.24
3 Ralcliff Fee (10.00%) $455.54
Subtotal: $5,011.02
Grand Total: $5,011.02
Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP
Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600 4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
Dallas Texas 75255 McKinney Texas 75071 Addison Texas 75001
S 7; % W 7/
7-17-2024
t 92
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE /| DATE

Vbl P b b | Y

R T ]

Plaicbad Ae. TIAAIANNA AC AN DA




Chris Perry, Jr.

From: Jason Mansur <JMansur@md-eng.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2024 10:41 AM

To: Chris Perry, Jr.; bjharris@co.collin.tx.us; jtorres@bxtconstructiongroup.com

Subject: Re: CCADF - UPS' Power / RFI # 297

Attachments: image001.jpg; IT603_ STRUCTURED CABLING SYSTEMS AND SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT

SCHEDULE Rev.0 (2).pdf; DETAIL.png

§ Caution: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution with email contents.

Chris | was on site today to discuss the UPS.

| went over it with electricians.

Jason Mansur

MD Engineering
469-576-6518
jmansur@md-eng.com
mdengca@md-eng.com

On Jun 26, 2024, at 2:41 PM, Chris Perry, Jr. <cj.perry@ratcliffconstructors.com> wrote:

We put 6PS (3 and 3) in the IT rooms as this was required per the IT603 schedule.
I don’t think electrical sheets lined up with this as only (1) circuit was provided per E601/1 & 2.

Per cabling sub, these additional UPS’ may be overkill. | defer to Engineering to confirm. If so, we
can give the additional units back to CC or else we need to add circuitry for the other units. Let me
know how to proceed.

Thanks,

Christopher Perry Jr.
Project Manager | Ratcliff Constructors, L.P.

4200 Beltway Drive, Addison Tx 75001
972-432-9969 Office | 469-855-7192 Cell
cj.perry@ratcliffconstructors.com




B71. LISIHX3 # 188US 'SIXJISEI 198USHNIOM ND 4 XOOXE8 mNP .—._m_zxm
" “
A8
ANYENOD
S SHEVYWIY ¥Z0zZ ‘6 Ane 31va Kised suyo Q3AO¥ddY
54 yZ'66v v s AVLOL ONVYSD SUBOIIY MNOA HUM SHHOV LON SI0U JA08Y 3HL O ANV 31 A IZLVIUSINNI SSINGY ISV 1d JHNLYNOIS 30 NaI NI
X %0004 dnyep|
J $| %000 HO
zz'060'y
00'522 $ (1994 s1y1) INIWJINDI TV.LOL| v vev | $ IVIOL] Loeez s JeLer (399ys s14L) YOGV TV.LOL
00 $22 $ 16301 -gnS 188yS - paUMQ Aued $ xe| spfes $ [E10L-QN§ je8ys - weig-ied
§ [%000 Aued pig - xe| juswdinb3 § |%000 dnyen| ] | 12101-GNS 132YS - JOGET AWt | SWABAD)|
§ |%000 AjuQ Aued pig - dmpepy| - $ wbiasy § fvN [B101-GN§ 133yS - Jogen awi| wniwalg
$ 1€30 LGNS 108ys - ‘dinb3 Aped pig L] v ver [€10L-qnS .W..M L4°08¢ $fecer [E10L-GNS 198ys - Joge"] ewi | Jybress
H Aped pig J0) 8qM7 % 10 ‘endfo0 0 00 08 00 08 0008 )0 08 0008 j00°08 00 08
§ Aued pig Joj wbaIdh0 o8 o 08 oo 08 00°08 00 08 0008 j00°08 oo'08
)0 08 J0B0n; ejceafy s DO 08 joo 08 0008 00 08 0008 008 00" 08
DO 5228 00 0548 £0 ') ¥onuy Auedwogpho o8 008 j00 08 10008 joo 08 0008 00°08 oo 08
X 08 )08 oc 08 oo 08 10008 00 08 00°08 j00°08 joo'os
oo 0s pg 08 oo 08 100 08 oo s 0 08 oo 0s oo 0s
X0 08 DC 0% 0o 0% 00 08 o oo 08 00 0% o0 0% oo 08
DO 08 o 08 oL ves 10008 00 08 joo 03 00 0% g8 vees [0 g 2 | aH JedjeH
DO 0% oo o3 16 228 00 08 0 0% 00 08 00 0% presiis ziss |we | wr vewAswnor|
oo s or ees _ Jou g6 Nd =
A8 QIZINOHLNY ‘ON ¥M3 Kapopm sueysrir Aued SUD w04

SIZ PUR £LT NOSOP || U S 40) PEPasU SN [RUORIPPE L6T IdY NUOM 0 NOLLIRIDSIC
3000 3SVHd CINHOAId HHOM e S00EZ  'ON 103rOdd 40V Qunod UliiOD INVYN LO3rONd

b 40 13 133HS

020-02

. «HZL. LIgIHX3

-




GREEN SHEETS Project Name Collin County ADF ELECTRICAL

Last Verfication: 07/09/2024  12:00 AM
Proposal No. ESTIMATOR 42.72 $1,484.45
DET LABOR LABOR MATERIAL MATERIAL
INO. CODE Qry R MATERIAL/DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UM| EXTENSION PRICE EXTENSION
IT 213

1M1 1" Emt Conduit 80 0.060 | FT AL $2.48| FT 198
TFoo " Emt Connectors 25 0.060 | EA : $0.42] EA Sui |
1ECY 1" Emt Couplings 15 0.050 | EA Rt $0.57| EA L
7545Q2 4" Square Box 2-1/8" Decp 6 0450 | EA} $0.90] EA A
SISO 4" Square Blank Cover 6 0.100 | EA | $0.23] EA St |
Fs 1" Emt Support 30 0.100 | EA $0.45| EA SL

SOANT Nema |, Disc Sw 60A 2 2.000 | EA 4.00 $167.00] EA $334

1023 60 AMP 2 POLE BREAKER 2 0.500 | EA $147.00| EA $294

| BAWG #6 Cu Stranded 280 0.020 | FT $0.58] FT !LI_L
Tt Termination Lug & Brady Label - #6 16 0.350 | EA $1.34] EA &

TSEMT 3/4" Emt Conduit 25 0.060 | FT i $1.45| FT 536 |

TSECON 3/4" Emt Connectors 2 0.060 | EA | v $0.34| EA s1

TSECP 3/4" Emt Couplings 3 0.030 | EA $0.42| EA g_

154502 4" Square Box 2-1/8" Deep 2 0.450 | EA f $0.90] EA _!

SOASOB( 4" Square Blank Cover 2 0100 | EA} 3 ; $0.23| EA . ;

10AWG #10 Cu Stranded 100 0.020 | FT | 3 $0.34]| FT S5 ;ﬁ.

1024 30 A 2 pole breaker 2 0.500 | EA JEIES $137.00] EA m

1029 L6-30R 2 0500 | EA} $34.28| EA !_

10 Termination Lug & Brady Label - #10 18 0.350 | EA 630 $1.00] EA SI8




dig 304

NOILIAAY | 3SVHd
- 40V ALNNOI NIT1092

ONRZNIONI (|

N

FT0Z WOOH 11

u]

ST WoON 1 ©

Y.
- t@.v oo m P
it i, -
4
/58P su=p s

wanr U

¢
e

(44
\
\

s AR R
BE AZ RAWYAX

\

\

24
110Z NOILVLS TO¥LINOD ¥31sn10 m

2iazn
LHOM 3ISYHO ¥VINONVRIL TVOIdAL

PaRr )
S0Z1 WOOY HOASANOD LV NOLLVAZT3 N




