™ Construction & Projects
L 4600 Community Ave.
oL McKinney, Texas 75071
FAX: 972-547-5385
www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects

Date: July 18, 2024

Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors for CCADF, Phase 1 Addition

PCO #108 — Engineer required add for circuitry for the included UPS’ in the IT rooms1213 and 2015, not shown in
the bid documents. $5,011.02

PCO #109 — Engineer required add for plumbing and electrical work for City plumbing code allowed alarm in
lieu of an oil separator. Oil separator inside the elevator room is not allowed by elevator code. $12,483.75

Total amount of this change order is $17,494.77 or 0.046% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project - $1,112,728.80 or 2.9% of contract.

Thank you.

7/18/2024 /ZC
Change order approved.




