Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: US Corrections, LLC Contract No. 2021-238
517 Hickory Hills Blvd Contract: Prisoner Transport

Whites Creek, TN 37189

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
1. Renew contract for the period through September 30, 2025.
2. Remove from contract:

Line 5 State fee for a Courthouse pickup

Line 6 State fee for a specific date/time pick up

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified
in writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County Commissioners
Court by Court Order No. , to be effective on

SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name)

TITLE: President & General Counsel TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 09/13/2024




HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Renewal No.
Renewal No.
Renewal No.

Change Order
Change Order
Change Order

(& ] Y

No. 1

Awarded by Court Order No. 2021-978-10-04

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.

2022-1060-10-03

2023-907-09-25

Summary Renewal and remove contract lines

Summary

Summary




& b
T

U.S. CORRECTIONS
YOUR I 1 CHOICE FOR IMMATE TRANSPORTATION

PO BOX 171078
NASHVILLE, TN 37217
PH: 615.352.9798
FAX:. 615.352.9737
infoftéprisonertransport.net

August 29th, 2024

Pricing Proposal for: Collin County Sheriff's Ofc. McKinney, TX
2021-238 Prisoner Transport

Please note that on March 25, 2020, we temporarily closed our ground network due to the COVID-19
Pandemic, We currently operate with a Limited Ground Network due to housing facility constraints and
adherence to Federal DOT regulations. For transportation needs outside these areas, we offer Air
Extradition and Air to Ground Flex services. Please refer to the attached map for details and feel free to

contact me with any questions

e

edic

' Mile

d Minimum Tri

Restric

si

imited Gr

® © o © © © © © o © © © © ©°o o © o o

E

'
—
ot
(D
g~

Alabama

Mississippi

Louisiana
Ohio
Indiana
Illinois
lowa
Minnesota

S

North Carolina
South Carolina

Wisconsin

e

rti

le:

Fee:

ter

I

€S

e

Michigan (Partial, View Phase Il Map)

‘as

e

ell

$1.45/mile
$400.00
Case by Case
Case by Case

Case by Case



* Restricted/Special Requests - Release Dates, Court Dates, Specific Pick-up/Drop-off, IAD, Hospital
Stops, Short Notice (Less than 10 days)

*Custom Transport: Any non-standard transport that would require special concessions to be made to
safely transport the offender.
edical Conditions that e

1. Communicable diseases such as:
a. HIV/Aids
b. Hepatitis
¢. Tuberculosis
Insulin Dependent Diabetics
Seizure Disorders
Mental Disorders/Suicidal Prisoners
Heart Conditions
Recent Surgery
Missing Limbs (Non-Ambulatory such as crutches, cane or wheelchair bound)
. Pregnant Females
Excessive Open Sores, Cuts or Other Wounds
10.Prisoners taking blood thinners
11,65 years of age or older

12.Inmates weighing more than 280lbs may require an additional charge for transport.

CENOUIAWN

Please note that US Corrections reserves the right to refuse any transport.

Thank you again for your consideration.

Tanisha Cheek

Sales & Contracts

U.S. Corrections

Phone: 615-352-9798 Ext:114

tcheek@pl'iguuertra nsport.net



POADS S I 'EUe) RSS! [0,
45 7107 150400 © SuBRed PAARSL SiSU Iy SRS IdES000 PN AG ZLGZ © DU 'SERY 1L 0 PLEIIPES 0.8 ESLAKLY IO SERYIOL PUS SCRY O[O POARSI Sl [Ty T TOUMIYLLION H&oﬂﬁ.ﬁo.ﬂbﬂzuﬂﬂauﬂeaamﬁmzog
L .L. ..

P ! s p . 2 Rlen IHO S 1 SIRICUrEL =) L) LSST ot gg_guhﬁﬁhﬂaﬂpgﬂbﬁﬁdmszgﬂﬂﬁgggﬁa
PUEDELNN ‘U0 20} BRutd 51000 O BSRLE) p Sy LD SR Alen 2K O SRR OS] PN S Y 1 JO/PUR UORER00 YOS ZHZ-E05L, (d) Pt @ RB e

ues 2920

21412ed

=l OS2

ueaap

I3 H e e u

d o A o = \w\ 2 B

~ 9. opeb ; E Tl OV AN Shesunp

%%Eﬁ - ik i s e 3 SSRoIRREL | gt -
, T =\ LSEMHINON ? anezs -

-0.m..¢§> CNYINSSES e T 8 ,.ﬂ..l..,wz“uzr J,Ii?\ﬁ \%mmunﬂ P =
(#00) #2 0L 11l eseyd




