COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Commissioner’s Court

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects
Date: 03-15-2024
Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors

PCO 88 — City of McKinney required add to install 8 additional hose valves at locations
throughout the building. $57,119.53

Total for this change order — $57,119.53 or 0.15% of contract
Total changes for this contract — $989,171.78 or 2.58% of contract
Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke ¢
Director of Building Projects "’\Q

!
S/IQ/J ¢



